
Mission Linen Supply FY 20/21-25/26 Page 1 of 2 

FIRST AMENDMENT  

LINEN & LAUNDRY SERVICE UMBRELLA AGREEMENT  

BY AND BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT 

AND 

MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 

FOR FISCAL YEARS 2024-25 TO 2025-26 

 

This First Amendment to the LINEN & LAUNDRY SERVICE UMBRELLA AGREEMENT dated 

March 17th, 2020, by and between the County of Humboldt, a political subdivision of the State of California, 

hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY,” and Mission Linen Supply, a California corporation, hereinafter 

referred to as “CONTRACTOR,” is entered into this  _____ day of _____________, 2025. 

 

WHEREAS, COUNTY desired to retain linen and laundry services from CONTRACTOR and 

CONTRACTOR desired to provide such services to COUNTY; and 

 

WHEREAS, on March 17th, 2020, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into a LINEN & 

LAUNDRY SERVICE UMBRELLA AGREEMENT to retain linen and laundry services from 

CONTRACTOR; and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend certain provisions of the LINEN & LAUNDRY 

SERVICE UMBRELLA AGREEMENT to extend the term thereof; and 

 

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend certain provisions of the LINEN & LAUNDRY 

SERVICE UMBRELLA AGREEMENT to increase the maximum amount payable thereunder. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto mutually agree as follows: 

 

1. Section 2 (TERM OF AGREEMENT) of the LINEN & LAUNDRY SERVICE UMBRELLA 

AGREEMENT, is hereby amended to extend the Agreement for an additional one (1) year at agreed 

prices. 

 

2. Section 3 (COMPENSATION) of the LINEN & LAUNDRY SERVICE UMBRELLA 

AGREEMENT, is hereby amended to increase the maximum amount payable by COUNTY from 

Three Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars ($365,986.00) to Four 

Hundred Forty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($444,500). 

 

2. Except as specifically modified herein, the LINEN & LAUNDRY SERVICE UMBRELLA 

AGREEMENT dated March 17th, 2020 and all provisions therein, shall remain in full force and effect. 

In the event of a conflict between the provisions of this First Amendment and the original LINEN & 

LAUNDRY SERVICE UMBRELLA AGREEMENT, the provisions of this First Amendment shall 

govern. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Mission Linen Supply FY 20/21-25/26 Page 2 of 2 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this First Amendment as of the first date 

written above. 

 

 

TWO SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED FOR CORPORATIONS:  

(1) CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD, PRESIDENT, OR VICE PRESIDENT; AND  

(2) SECRETARY, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER OR TREASURER. 

 

Mission Linen Supply: 

 

 

By: _______________________________________  Date: __________________________ 

 

Name: _____________________________________ 

 

Title: ______________________________________ 

 

 

By: _______________________________________  Date: __________________________ 

 

Name: _____________________________________ 

 

Title: ______________________________________ 

 

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT: 

 

 

By: _______________________________________  Date: __________________________ 

 

Name: _____________________________________ 

 

Title: ______________________________________ 

      

 

LIST OF EXHIBITS: 

 

Exhibit A – Item List Rate Sheet 



MISSION LINEN-Addendum

2024      

Rate per 

item

2025    

item rate   

(3% inc)

weekly 

usage
Yrly QTY  service 

charge

 COST        

YEAR 6    

2025

Apron, bib, blue 0.159 0.164 50 2600 20% $510.96

Auto fender covers 0.610 0.628 6 312 20% $235.24

Coat, Lab, white 0.426 0.439 59 3068 20% $1,615.41

Coat, Shop, post blue 0.630 0.649 3 156 20% $121.47

Cook shirts 0.219 0.226 40 2080 20% $563.02

Coverall, blue cotton 0.630 0.649 176 9152 20% $7,126.48

Laundry bag 0.490 0.505 8 416 20% $251.95

Mat, 3 x 4 1.340 1.380 2 104 20% $172.25

Mat, 4 x 6 2.550 2.627 2 104 20% $327.79

Mop, wet 1.120 1.154 7 364 20% $503.89

Pants, uniform 0.353 0.364 165 8580 20% $3,743.52

Shirts, uniform 0.353 0.364 175 9100 20% $3,970.40

Towel, Bar 0.084 0.087 50 2600 20% $269.94

Towel, Bath 24 x 50 0.171 0.176 24 1248 20% $263.77

Towel, Dish 0.098 0.101 478 24856 20% $3,010.76

Towel, Face, white 0.084 0.087 12 624 20% $64.79

Towel, Kitchen 0.072 0.074 854 44408 20% $3,951.96

mat, scrape 1.340 1.380 1 52 20% $86.12

Towel, red shop 0.048 0.049 750 39000 20% $2,313.79

Towel, shop, white 0.048 0.049 60 3120 20% $185.10

Towel, terry ind 0.084 0.087 200 10400 20% $1,079.77

towel surgical 0.110 0.113 90 4680 20% $636.29

Urinal maintenance 2.440 2.513 4 208 20% $627.29

Auto seat covers 0.750 0.773 6 312 20% $289.22

Coat office, navy 0.430 0.443 10 520 20% $276.37

0.000

Coffee mat 1.600 1.648 2 52 20% $102.84

Mat, small 2x3 1.480 1.524 1 26 20% $47.56

Mat, 3 x 4 1.600 1.648 18 468 20% $925.52

dust mop med 2.150 2.215 1 26 20% $69.09

Mat, 3 x 10 3.950 4.069 7 182 20% $888.56

wet mop 1.210 1.246 1 26 20% $38.88

Mat, 4 x 6 2.740 2.822 12 312 20% $1,056.63

Mat, floor graphic 2.740 2.822 1 26 20% $88.05

Mat, scrape 1.600 1.648 9 234 20% $462.76

Safety mat, nylon, rubber 1.600 1.648 9 234 20% $462.76

Towel Surgical 0.124 0.128 40 1040 20% $159.39

Mat, All Purpose 1.600 1.648 4 104 20% $205.67

Towel, red shop 0.072 0.074 120 3120 20% $277.66

Towel, terry ind 0.110 0.113 20 520 20% $70.70

0.000

Bath blanket 0.730 0.752 210 10920 20% $9,852.90

Bath towel 0.171 0.176 350 18200 20% $3,846.68

Blanket, thermo 0.980 1.009 234 12168 20% $14,738.86

Pillow slip 0.170 0.175 225 11700 20% $2,458.40

Sheet, single fitted 0.487 0.502 150 7800 20% $4,695.07

Sheet, single flat 0.400 0.412 167 8684 20% $4,293.37

Towel, kitchen 0.072 0.074 150 7800 20% $694.14

Washcloth 0.084 0.087 320 16640 20% $1,727.63

TOTAL $79,360.69

ITEM LIST

igoble
Typewritten Text
Exhibit A - Item List Rate Sheet




